
   8 ISTAMBUL - ISTAMBUL Average: Km/h41.426Kms.  1141.400

GENERAL CLASSIFICATION

 Stage: 17/04/2022

RiderBib TeamRa. TimeNat.
CoureurDos. EquipeRa. TempNat.

Tie.
Des

27:33:10BEVIN, Patrick 17  1 IPTNZL 179
+20VINE, Jay Tristan 66  2 AFCAUS 291
+40SEPULVEDA, Eduardo 95  3 DRAARG 320
+52EDET, Nicolas 77  4 ARKFRA 251

+01:17VANHOUCKE, Harm 36  5 LTSBEL 276
+01:26JOHANNESSEN, Anders Halland 82  6 UXTNOR 273
+01:33YEMANE, Dawit184  7 BAIERI 302
+01:37BENNETT, Sean232  8 CGSUSA 273
+01:50SAYAR, Mustafa207  9 SBBTUR 316
+01:52VANDENABEELE, Henri 52 10 DSMBEL 417
+01:56COLLEONI, Kevin 45 11 BEXITA 276
+02:22GAVAZZI, Francesco121 12 EOKITA 248
+02:24APARICIO MUÑOZ, Mario161 13 BBHESP 318
+02:52SUNDERLAND, Dylan243 14 GLCAUS 307
+03:17STRONG, Corbin 16 15 IPTNZL 207
+03:17REPA, Vojtech146 16 EKPCZE 414
+03:26JUARISTI ARRIETA, Txomin135 17 EUSESP 304
+04:22CHIRICO, Luca 91 18 DRAITA 255
+04:43ZOCCARATO, Samuele104 19 BCFITA 375
+05:34PRADES REVERTER, Eduard112 20 CJRESP 272
+06:15VAN EMPEL, Etien234 21 CGSNED 341
+06:32GARCIA PIERNA, Carlos143 22 EKPESP 445
+06:42BAGUES KALPARSORO, Aritz111 23 CJRESP 373
+07:23ANGULO SAMPEDRO, Antonio131 24 EUSESP 322
+07:36SEVILLA LOPEZ, DIEGO PABLO127 25 EOKESP 421
+07:52MORENO SALA, Adria163 26 BBHESP 452
+08:28RIVI, SAMUELE123 27 EOKITA 428
+08:51MANNION, Gavin J155 28 HPMUSA 388
+09:30NURLYKHASSYM, Nurbergen 25 29 ASTKAZ 500
+10:20FANCELLU, ALESSANDRO126 30 EOKITA 498
+10:58MITRI, James241 31 GLCNZL 441
+11:41RAILEANU, Cristian206 32 SBBROU 436
+11:43PREVAR, Oleksandr216 33 STCUKR 404
+13:00O'BRIEN, Kelland Michael 47 34 BEXAUS 473
+13:01QUINTANA, Dayer 73 35 ARKCOL 535
+13:27DE BUYST, Jasper 37 36 LTSBEL 166
+13:29VAN DER TUUK, Danny145 37 EKPNED 469
+13:38PHILIPSEN, Jasper 65 38 AFCBEL  97
+13:38GARCIA SOSA, Jhojan Orlando117 39 CJRCOL 505
+14:03XIANJING, Lyu237 40 CGSCHN 541
+15:15VINOKUROV, Nikolya 27 41 ASTKAZ 459
+15:25BRUSSENSKIY, Gleb 21 42 ASTKAZ 303
+16:13GROVES, Kaden Alexander 41 43 BEXAUS 240
+16:50BARRENETXEA GOLZARRI, Jon116 44 CJRESP 447
+17:06GONZALEZ LOPEZ, David115 45 CJRESP 288
+17:09MORENO SÁNCHEZ, Iván142 46 EKPESP 567
+17:13HEPBURN, Michael David 44 47 BEXAUS 544
+17:24VAN ENGELEN, Adne187 48 BAINED 626
+17:37DE ROSSI, Lucas236 49 CGSFRA 416
+18:10EWAN, Caleb 32 50 LTSAUS 296
+18:27MCGILL, Scott196 51 WGCUSA 346
+18:28CANAL BLANCO, Carlos Emilio137 52 EUSESP 564
+18:30STEWART, Campbell John 42 53 BEXNZL 275
+19:05VAN POPPEL, Danny  5 54 BOHNED 326
+19:24TAGLIANI, Filippo 96 55 DRAITA 243
+19:27LINO, Julian186 56 BAIFRA 551
+19:42TAMINIAUX, Lionel Nicolas 64 57 AFCBEL 322
+20:10PERON, Andrea175 58 TNNITA 372
+20:36STOCKMAN, Michiel225 59 SVLBEL 563
+20:51LOZANO RIBA, David174 60 TNNESP 519
+20:59MAESTRI, MIRCO125 61 EOKITA 363

RiderBib TeamRa. TimeNat.
CoureurDos. EquipeRa. TempNat.

Tie.
Des

+21:10SCHUNK, Conor246 62 GLCUSA 598
+21:37BULUT, Samet215 63 STCTUR 589
+21:42MCLAY, Daniel 76 64 ARKGBR 419
+22:05ZUKOWSKY, Nickolas Martin157 65 HPMCAN 370
+22:26HOLLER, Nikodemus183 66 BAIGER 699
+22:27LONARDI, GIOVANNI122 67 EOKITA 427
+22:59MODOLO, Sacha101 68 BCFITA 374
+23:19SCHWARZMANN, Michael Aleksan 34 69 LTSGER 525
+24:29SANTAROMITA VILLA, Alessandro107 70 BCFITA 617
+24:45GRONDIN, Donavan Vincent 74 71 ARKFRA 560
+25:01ADAMIETZ, Johannes223 72 SVLGER 648
+26:25SAUGSTAD, Lars 81 73 UXTNOR 674
+26:31LÜHRS, Luis Joe  4 74 BOHGER 699
+27:40DAINESE, Alberto 53 75 DSMITA 395
+27:50KUSZTOR, Peter Sandor173 76 TNNHUN 455
+27:50BITTNER, Pavel 57 77 DSMCZE 624
+28:40BORRESCH, Julian227 78 SVLGER 602
+29:18BRAND, Samuel Neal171 79 TNNGBR 657
+29:36GROSU, Eduard-michael 93 80 DRAROU 380
+29:56MULLEN, Ryan  3 81 BOHIRL 473
+30:03WALLS, Matthew Thomas  6 82 BOHGBR 790
+30:27MÁRQUEZ ROMÁN, Martí141 83 EKPESP 574
+30:31BOL, Cees Bastiaan 51 84 DSMNED 317
+30:40BOUVIER, Leo185 85 BAIFRA 346
+31:06IRIZAR LASCURAIN, Julen134 86 EUSESP 641
+31:10FERNANDEZ RUIZ, Miguel Angel244 87 GLCESP 523
+31:40KONONENKO, Mykhaylo203 88 SBBUKR 543
+32:31DOWSETT, Alex Edward Alb 13 89 IPTGBR 511
+33:10LARSEN, Niklas 87 90 UXTDEN 749
+33:39SESSLER, Nicolas242 91 GLCBRA 731
+33:56GRANIGAN, Noah194 92 WGCUSA 762
+33:58MÜNSTERMANN, Per Christian222 93 SVLGER 398
+34:28ECHEVERRIA AZPILICUETA, Josu113 94 CJRESP 734
+34:36BRAENDLE, Matthias 12 95 IPTAUT 687
+34:47RHIM, Brendan197 96 WGCUSA 661
+34:50ROJAS VEGA, Brandon Alejand 94 97 DRACOL 682
+34:54FUENTES PANIEGO, Angel164 98 BBHESP 571
+35:12ZABEL, Rick 11 99 IPTGER 347
+36:06LOBATO DEL VALLE, Juan José136100 EUSESP 624
+36:54SELIG, Rudiger 35101 LTSGER 555
+38:08KULSET, Kristian Marthi 86102 UXTNOR 764
+38:46MURPHY, Kyle Peter156103 HPMUSA 836
+38:52BENNETT, Sam  2104 BOHIRL 545
+39:03GIDICH, Yevgeniy 23105 ASTKAZ 658
+39:07STOCKMAN, Abram224106 SVLBEL 638
+39:19KNOLLE, Jon221107 SVLGER 614
+39:56BEWLEY, Samuel Ryan 46108 BEXNZL 819
+40:10DOGAN, Halil181109 BAITUR 733
+40:23WÆRSTED, Syver Westgaard 83110 UXTNOR 792
+40:50MCGEOUGH, Cormac195111 WGCIRL 869
+41:13CLARKE, Jonny191112 WGCAUS 826
+42:33DE GENDT, Thomas 31113 LTSBEL 783
+42:41WELSFORD, Samuel Luke 56114 DSMAUS 528
+43:19BALLERSTEDT, Maurice 61115 AFCGER 872
+44:30ZURITA GARCIA, Ricardo Alejand 97116 DRAESP 693
+44:51EWART, Jesse182117 BAIIRL 823
+45:39BASTIAENS, Ayco 67118 AFCBEL 914
+45:45ORKEN, Ahmet193119 WGCTUR 776
+46:01BRIESE, Max226120 SVLGER 646
+46:48ZANONCELLO, Enrico102121 BCFITA 563
+46:53TVETCOV, Serghei192122 WGCROU 897



   8 ISTAMBUL - ISTAMBUL Average: Km/h41.426Kms.  1141.400

GENERAL CLASSIFICATION

 Stage: 17/04/2022

RiderBib TeamRa. TimeNat.
CoureurDos. EquipeRa. TempNat.

Tie.
Des

+47:42BENTON, Thomas247123 GLCAUS 862
+47:45NOHALES NIETO, Edgar214124 STCESP 818
+47:49COLNAGHI, Luca103125 BCFITA 527
+47:52BEVILACQUA, SIMONE124126 EOKITA 761
+48:14GOIKOETXEA GOIOGANA, Peio133127 EUSESP 852
+48:27RÄIM, Mihkel162128 BBHEST 656
+48:33DE KLEIJN, Arvid152129 HPMNED 724
+49:16RIDOLFO, Filippo172130 TNNITA 802
+49:24ASADOV, Elchin204131 SBBAZE 712
+49:30ARISTI, Mikel132132 EUSESP 715
+49:38ABAY, Burak213133 STCTUR 664
+49:54TAROZZI, Manuele106134 BCFITA 838
+50:31MARECZKO, Jakub Marek 62135 AFCITA 741
+51:14POLI, Umberto176136 TNNITA 796
+51:15BONILLO MARTIN, Iker105137 BCFESP 661
+51:25TIRYAKI, Oguzhan217138 STCTUR 674
+51:33DE VOS, Adam Mathijs Ga153139 HPMCAN 850
+53:07KONYCHEV, Alexander 43140 BEXITA 840
+53:11HONIG, Reinier235141 CGSNED 899
+53:40SKAARSETH, Iver 84142 UXTNOR 969
+56:11KRUL, Wessel151143 HPMNED 895
+56:33EINHORN, Itamar 15144 IPTISR 731
+57:59NAZAERBIEKE, Bieken233145 CGSCHN 826

+ 1:00:09ÖZGÜR, Batuhan205146 SBBTUR 923
+ 1:00:13CHANGQUAN, Xu231147 CGSCHN 827
+ 1:02:47MÄRKL, Niklas 55148 DSMGER ***
+ 1:06:48SAMLI, Feritcan211149 STCTUR ***
+ 1:09:42MULLER, Gabriel166150 BBHFRA 924



ISTAMBUL - ISTAMBUL

POINTS CLASSIFICATION

17/04/2022

           GENERAL

CorredorDor. EquipoPtº. PuntosPaís
CoureurDos. EquipeRa. PointsNat.

  88PHILIPSEN, Jasper 65  1 AFCBEL
  56GROVES, Kaden Alexander 41  2 BEXAUS
  50EWAN, Caleb 32  3 LTSAUS
  50BEVIN, Patrick 17  4 IPTNZL
  44VAN POPPEL, Danny  5  5 BOHNED
  31DE BUYST, Jasper 37  6 LTSBEL
  30BOL, Cees Bastiaan 51  7 DSMNED
  30ZABEL, Rick 11  8 IPTGER
  29VINE, Jay Tristan 66  9 AFCAUS
  29FERNANDEZ RUIZ, Miguel Angel244 10 GLCESP
  26BENNETT, Sam  2 11 BOHIRL
  22MCLAY, Daniel 76 12 ARKGBR
  21EDET, Nicolas 77 13 ARKFRA
  15SEPULVEDA, Eduardo 95 14 DRAARG
  15WELSFORD, Samuel Luke 56 15 DSMAUS
  15SAMLI, Feritcan211 16 STCTUR
  15GAVAZZI, Francesco121 17 EOKITA
  15DE KLEIJN, Arvid152 18 HPMNED
  14TAGLIANI, Filippo 96 19 DRAITA
  14DAINESE, Alberto 53 20 DSMITA
  13MCGILL, Scott196 21 WGCUSA
  13VANHOUCKE, Harm 36 22 LTSBEL
  12YEMANE, Dawit184 23 BAIERI
  12STEWART, Campbell John 42 24 BEXNZL
  11VANDENABEELE, Henri 52 25 DSMBEL
  11EINHORN, Itamar 15 26 IPTISR
  10JOHANNESSEN, Anders Halland 82 27 UXTNOR
  10BENNETT, Sean232 28 CGSUSA
  10SUNDERLAND, Dylan243 29 GLCAUS
  10PERON, Andrea175 30 TNNITA
  10RÄIM, Mihkel162 31 BBHEST
   9PRADES REVERTER, Eduard112 32 CJRESP
   9MAESTRI, MIRCO125 33 EOKITA
   9LONARDI, GIOVANNI122 34 EOKITA
   7STRONG, Corbin 16 35 IPTNZL
   7ANGULO SAMPEDRO, Antonio131 36 EUSESP
   7VAN ENGELEN, Adne187 37 BAINED
   7MODOLO, Sacha101 38 BCFITA
   6BRUSSENSKIY, Gleb 21 39 ASTKAZ
   6CANAL BLANCO, Carlos Emilio137 40 EUSESP
   6BOUVIER, Leo185 41 BAIFRA
   6IRIZAR LASCURAIN, Julen134 42 EUSESP
   6STOCKMAN, Abram224 43 SVLBEL
   5BARRENETXEA GOLZARRI, Jon116 44 CJRESP
   5KONONENKO, Mykhaylo203 45 SBBUKR
   5DOGAN, Halil181 46 BAITUR
   4SAYAR, Mustafa207 47 SBBTUR
   4COLLEONI, Kevin 45 48 BEXITA
   4GIDICH, Yevgeniy 23 49 ASTKAZ
   4MARECZKO, Jakub Marek 62 50 AFCITA
   3SEVILLA LOPEZ, DIEGO PABLO127 51 EOKESP
   3MANNION, Gavin J155 52 HPMUSA
   3TAMINIAUX, Lionel Nicolas 64 53 AFCBEL
   3STOCKMAN, Michiel225 54 SVLBEL
   3SESSLER, Nicolas242 55 GLCBRA
   3GRANIGAN, Noah194 56 WGCUSA
   3BRIESE, Max226 57 SVLGER

           GENERAL
   3ASADOV, Elchin204 58 SBBAZE
   3ABAY, Burak213 59 STCTUR
   2APARICIO MUÑOZ, Mario161 60 BBHESP
   1REPA, Vojtech146 61 EKPCZE
   1RAILEANU, Cristian206 62 SBBROU
   1ZUKOWSKY, Nickolas Martin157 63 HPMCAN
   1SANTAROMITA VILLA, Alessandro107 64 BCFITA
   1GROSU, Eduard-michael 93 65 DRAROU
   1MÜNSTERMANN, Per Christian222 66 SVLGER
   1BEVILACQUA, SIMONE124 67 EOKITA



ISTAMBUL - ISTAMBUL

MOUNTAIN CLASSIFICATION

17/04/2022

           GENERAL

CorredorDor. EquipoPtº. PuntosPaís
CoureurDos. EquipeRa. PointsNat.

()

14GRANIGAN, Noah194  1 WGCUSA
10SEPULVEDA, Eduardo 95  2 DRAARG
10EDET, Nicolas 77  3 ARKFRA
10BEVIN, Patrick 17  4 IPTNZL
 8VANHOUCKE, Harm 36  5 LTSBEL
 6VINE, Jay Tristan 66  6 AFCAUS
 5ZUKOWSKY, Nickolas Martin157  7 HPMCAN
 5SAMLI, Feritcan211  8 STCTUR
 3STOCKMAN, Michiel225  9 SVLBEL
 3IRIZAR LASCURAIN, Julen134 10 EUSESP
 2GARCIA PIERNA, Carlos143 11 EKPESP
 2BARRENETXEA GOLZARRI, Jon116 12 CJRESP
 2MCGILL, Scott196 13 WGCUSA
 2DOGAN, Halil181 14 BAITUR
 2WÆRSTED, Syver Westgaard 83 15 UXTNOR
 1COLLEONI, Kevin 45 16 BEXITA
 1RAILEANU, Cristian206 17 SBBROU
 1STOCKMAN, Abram224 18 SVLBEL
 1CLARKE, Jonny191 19 WGCAUS
 1ARISTI, Mikel132 20 EUSESP
 1ABAY, Burak213 21 STCTUR



ISTAMBUL - ISTAMBUL

TEAM CLASSIFICATION

17/04/2022

           GENERAL
TeamRan. Time
EquipePo. Temp

82:52:44  1 EQUIPO KERN PHARMAEKP

  2 BIKE AIDBAI 21

  3 EOLO - KOMETA CYCLING TEAMEOK 01:08

  4 EUSKALTEL - EUSKADIEUS 02:05

  5 TEAM ARKEA SAMSICARK 02:41

  6 CAJA RURAL - SEGUROS RGACJR 03:53

  7 CHINA GLORY CONTINENTAL CYCLINGCGS 08:01

  8 TEAM BIKE EXCHANGE - JAYCOBEX 10:03

  9 DRONE HOPPER - ANDRONI GIOCATTOLIDRA 11:22

 10 GLOBAL 6 CYCLINGGLC 11:24

 11 BURGOS - BHBBH 14:05

 12 ISRAEL - PREMIER TECHIPT 14:52

 13 LOTTO SOUDALLTS 19:48

 14 ALPECIN - FENIXAFC 21:05

 15 ASTANA QAZAQSTAN TEAMAST 25:30

 16 TEAM DSMDSM 25:38

 17 BARDIANI CSF FAIZANEBCF 29:20

 18 UNO X PROUXT 31:12

 19 SAKARYA BB PRO TEAMSBB 32:00

 20 SARIS ROUVY SAUERLAND TEAMSVL 32:33

 21 SPOR TOTO CYCLING TEAMSTC 35:20

 22 TEAM NOVO NORDISKTNN 41:55

 23 BORA - HANSGROHEBOH 48:23

 24 WILDLIFE GENERATION PRO CYCLINGWGC 49:18

 25 HUMAN POWERED HEALTHHPM 54:41



ISTAMBUL - ISTAMBUL

TREASURES OF TÜRKIYE SPRINT

17/04/2022

           GENERAL

RiderBib TeamRan Nat
NOM, PrenomDos. EquipeRa. Nat. Points

Points

ÖZGÜR, Batuhan205  1 SBBTUR 10
SAMLI, Feritcan211  2 STCTUR  6
GRANIGAN, Noah194  3 WGCUSA  6
TIRYAKI, Oguzhan217  4 STCTUR  5
MCGILL, Scott196  5 WGCUSA  5
STOCKMAN, Abram224  6 SVLBEL  5
ASADOV, Elchin204  7 SBBAZE  3
KNOLLE, Jon221  8 SVLGER  3
GOIKOETXEA GOIOGANA, Peio133  9 EUSESP  3
IRIZAR LASCURAIN, Julen134 10 EUSESP  3
ZUKOWSKY, Nickolas Martin157 11 HPMCAN  1
BORRESCH, Julian227 12 SVLGER  1
RAILEANU, Cristian206 13 SBBROU  1



 Stage:   8 ISTAMBUL - ISTAMBUL 17/04/2022

Quick Classification

Tour Average: 41.426 Km/h

General Classification SPORTOTO

BEVIN, Patrick 17  1 IPT 27:33:10

VINE, Jay Tristan 66  2 AFC +20

SEPULVEDA, Eduardo 95  3 DRA +40

EDET, Nicolas 77  4 ARK +52

VANHOUCKE, Harm 36  5 LTS +01:17

JOHANNESSEN, Anders Halland 82  6 UXT +01:26

YEMANE, Dawit184  7 BAI +01:33

BENNETT, Sean232  8 CGS +01:37

SAYAR, Mustafa207  9 SBB +01:50

VANDENABEELE, Henri 52 10 DSM +01:52

COLLEONI, Kevin 45 11 BEX +01:56

GAVAZZI, Francesco121 12 EOK +02:22

APARICIO MUÑOZ, Mario161 13 BBH +02:24

SUNDERLAND, Dylan243 14 GLC +02:52

STRONG, Corbin 16 15 IPT +03:17

Points Classification MOSSO

PHILIPSEN, Jasper 65  1 AFC 88

GROVES, Kaden Alexander 41  2 BEX 56

EWAN, Caleb 32  3 LTS 50

BEVIN, Patrick 17  4 IPT 50

VAN POPPEL, Danny  5  5 BOH 44

Mountains Classification TURKISH AIRLINES

GRANIGAN, Noah194  1 WGC 14

SEPULVEDA, Eduardo 95  2 DRA 10

EDET, Nicolas 77  3 ARK 10

BEVIN, Patrick 17  4 IPT 10

VANHOUCKE, Harm 36  5 LTS 8

General Teams

EQUIPO KERN PHARMA  1 EKP 82:52:44

BIKE AID  2 BAI 21

EOLO - KOMETA CYCLING TEAM  3 EOK 01:08

EUSKALTEL - EUSKADI  4 EUS 02:05

TEAM ARKEA SAMSIC  5 ARK 02:41

Treasures of Türkiye Sprint Pr SHIMANO

ÖZGÜR, Batuhan205  1 SBB 10

SAMLI, Feritcan211  2 STC 6

GRANIGAN, Noah194  3 WGC 6

TIRYAKI, Oguzhan217  4 STC 5

MCGILL, Scott196  5 WGC 5


